Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	03-16-2007 OF COMMER Trademark Of
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	asse record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Aerospace Display Systems, Inc.	Name: <u>Aerospace Display Systems, LLC</u>
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 N	lo
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2321 Topaz Drive
Execution Date(s) July 31, 2000	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Hatfield</u>
Joint Research Agreement	State: PA
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 19440
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	2ip. <u>10440</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 N
A. Patent Application No.(s)	s document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) 5,539,552 rs attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ №
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) 5,539,552 rs attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ № 6. Total number of applications and patents
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) 5,539,552 s attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ № 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Baker & Hostetler LLP	B. Patent No.(s) 5,539,552 rs attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ NO 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) 5,539,552 s attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ NO 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Baker & Hostetler LLP Internal Address: Washington Square, Suite 1100	B. Patent No.(s) 5,539,552 s attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ NO 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ⊠ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Baker & Hostetler LLP Internal Address: Washington Square, Suite 1100	B. Patent No.(s) 5,539,552 rs attached? Yes ⊠ NO 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 □ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Baker & Hostetler LLP Internal Address: Washington Square, Suite 1100 Street Address: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.	B. Patent No.(s) 5,539,552 rs attached? Yes ⊠ NO 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 □ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Baker & Hostetler LLP Internal Address: Washington Square, Suite 1100 Street Address: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. City: Washington	 B. Patent No.(s) 5,539,552 S attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ NO 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Baker & Hostetler LLP Internal Address: Washington Square, Suite 1100 Street Address: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20036	 B. Patent No.(s) 5,539,552 S attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ NO 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Baker & Hostetler LLP Internal Address: Washington Square, Suite 1100 Street Address: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20036 Phone Number: 202.861.1500	 B. Patent No.(s) 5,539,552 S attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ NO 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Baker & Hostetler LLP Internal Address: Washington Square, Suite 1100 Street Address: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20036	B. Patent No.(s) 5,539,552 *s attached? Yes ⊠ NO 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 □ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Baker & Hostetler LLP Internal Address: Washington Square, Suite 1100 Street Address: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20036 Phone Number: 202.861.1500 Fax Number: 202.861.1783 Email Address:	B. Patent No.(s) 5,539,552 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 □ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-2036</u> Authorized User Name <u>Raphael A. Valencia</u> <u>3()3</u> 0
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number Additional number Additional number Additional number Additional number S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Baker & Hostetler LLP Internal Address: Washington Square, Suite 1100 Street Address: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. City: Washington State: D.C	B. Patent No.(s) 5,539,552 s attached? Yes ⊠ NO 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 □ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-2036 Authorized User Name Raphael A. Valencia 3 () 3 () Date
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Baker & Hostetler LLP Internal Address: Washington Square, Suite 1100 Street Address: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20036 Phone Number: 202.861.1500 Fax Number: 202.861.1783 Email Address:	B. Patent No.(s) 5,539,552 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-2036 Authorized User Name Raphael A. Valencia 3()3)07

4

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 American LegalNet, Inc. www.USCourtForms.com

PATENT REEL: 019028 FRAME: 0378 STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM⁻08/01/2000 001386758 - 3253895



STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER DOMESTIC CORPORATION AND LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned surviving limited liability company has executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Aerospace Display Systems, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company; and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving limited liability company is Aerospace Display Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving limited liability company and the merging corporation in accordance with Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is:

Aerospace Display Systems, LLC.

The certificate of formation and the limited liability company operating agreement of Custom Woodwork & Plastics, LLC will continue in effect, as the certificate of formation and the limited liability company operating agreement of the surviving limited liability company.

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective upon the filing of this certificate, subject to the provisions of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at Aerospace Display Systems, LLC, 2321 Topaz Drive, Hatfield, Pennsylvania 19440, the principal place of business of the surviving limited liability company.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of the surviving limited liability company or stock holder of the merging corporation.

9 2 1062222936 ON/90132 12120 2013 16 (00.1 13 (2012)

. .

FROM CORPORATION TRUET DOVER DE

PATENT REEL: 019028 FRAME: 0379 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 31st day of July, 2000.

AEROSPACE DISPLAY SYSTEMS, LLC BY: NAME: Richard J. Kapl TITLE: Chief Financial Officer

· .

L = 1061115985 ON 90421 1240431 00.1 (8 (201)

FAOM CORPORATION TRUET DOVER DE

PATENT REEL: 019028 FRAME: 0380

RECORDED: 03/13/2007